City of Lackawanna, NY
Monday, Ocfober 25, 2021

Chapter 230. Zoning

Article V. Regulations Applicable to All Districts
§ 230-36. Parking, loading and stacking.

A. General provisions.

(1) Existing parking, loading or stacking facilities shall be continued and maintained, and shall not be reduced
below the requirements of this chapter, for the duration that the principal use is maintained.

(2) Permanent off-street automobile storage, parking or standing space shall be provided as set forth below
at the time of the construction, enlargement or conversion of any use, building or structure.

(3) If the requirements of this section cannot be reasonably provided on the same lot as the principal use, the
Planning and Development Board may permit such space be provided on another off-street property,
provided such facility [s located within 400 feet of the main entrance of the principal use.

All parking facilities shall be used for passenger automobile or commercial vehicles only.

)
5) Parking facilities shall not be used for automobile storage, commercial repairs, sales or service.
) Parking facilities shall be unobstructed and free of other uses.

)

All parking facllities required for uses subject to site plan review shall be landscaped and screened from
public view in accordance with this chapter.

B. Off-street parking requirements. In all districts, the following minimum off-street parking requirements shall be
provided and maintained in the case of new construction, alterations that increase the number of required
parking units, and changes in use:

Requirement

Use/Facility
Amusement centers

Automotive sales facilities
Automotive service stations

Bank

Bar/tavern

Barber shops/beauty parlors
Boarding or rooming houses

Bowling alleys
Child-care center
Club or lodges

Community center

(spaces)

1 per & customers based upon the maximum service
capacity at any one time, plus 1 per 2 employees

2 per employee

1 per service bay plus 1 per employee; no more than
4 vehicles shall be stored at one time and shall not
remain for more than 72 hours.

1 per 250 square feet of net floor area
1 per 50 square feet
2 per barber/beauty chair

1 per sleeping room plus 1 for each permanent
dwelling unit and 1 for every 2 employees

2 per alley
1 per employee plus 1 per 10 children

1 per 4 persons of the maximum occupancy as
established by local, county, or state fire, building or
health codes

1 per 250 sauare feet of aross floor area



Use/Facility (spaces}
Commercial centers 5 per 1,000 net square feet
Sports complex/athletic field 10 per field

C. Exceptions. The requirements of this article may be reduced to the extent that the applicant can demonstrate
that less parking is required for one of the following reasons:

(1) Adjacent uses operate at different times and thus, arrangements with surrounding land owners to utilize
their parking facilities through a formal agreement are feasible.

(2} The new development is in close proximity to a public parking facility,
D. Location.

(1) Required off-street parking shall be located on the same Iot as the building to which it is an accessory
use, except as herein provided.

{2) All off-streat parking facilities shall be located to the side or rear of the principal use building except in the
Central Business District, where off-street parking shall be restricted to the rear yard.

(3) Off-street parking facilities shail not be located within the required setback areas.

(4) Permanent front and rear yard parking areas in residential zones, other than driveways accessing a
garage or designated parking area, are prohibited.

(5) No vehicles shall be parked on any lawn area.

(6) Vehicles bearing signs more than two square feet in area shall not be permitted to park as a customary
operation in a residential area so as to be visible from the street.

(7) At least one of the required spaces for attached single-family residential units shall be provided on the
same lot as the primary unit.

{8) No parking lots shall be located closer than 15 feet to any adjacent residential property.

(8} Nonresidential parking spaces shall be provided access to a nonresidentia] public street through a drive or
aisle af least 10 feet wide.

E. Parking space dimension requirements,

Angle of stall 90° 60° 45°

Stall length 19' 00" 21'00” 19' 10"
Stall width (regular) 9' 00" 10' 05” 12' 09"
Aisle width 24' 00" 18' 00" 13' 00"
Total width 62' 00" 60' 00" 52' 08"
Stall width (ADA) 12.0' 13'9" 16'9"

Typical Parking Dimensions
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F.  Parking facility design.

(1) No more than 80 parking spaces shall be provided in each parking lot section,
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APPLICATION
TO THE CITY OF LACKAWANNA
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

pate;_ 2/ 10/23

Application No,
Application Fee: Fee
V' Land Use Variance $ 250.00
Zoning Law Appeal $ 150.00

Property Address:_126 Cleveland Ave, Lackawanna, NY 14218

S.B.L. No.

Description of A.ction to be Appealed: Private detached garage micro gym

selling limited time slot memberships with no more than 3 members

at a time. Time slots will be between 1-2 hours long.

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE to the City of Lackawanna Zoning Board of Appeals
fora Land Use Variance and/or Zoning Law Appeal as required by the Municipal Code of

the City of Lackawanna. The applicant hereby agrees to comply with all applicable laws,
rules, ordinances and regulations.

Lauren Jednak
Director of Development



Arthur Nowak

Name of Applicant

126 Cleveland Ave
Lackawanna, NY 14218

Address of Applicant

- Y 1Y) ¥

Applicant’s Bmall

A g

Signature of Applicant
F }

Xﬁ;ﬁcant Phone No.

Owner
Role of Applicant to Project

(owner, attorney, lessee, agent,
architect, engineer, contractor, . 2

Propecty Owner;

Name:  Arthur Nowak

Address:_126 Cleveland Ave

Lackawanna, NY 14218 -

Lauren Jednak
Director of Development
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City of Lackawanna Criteria for 3 Use Variance

(All applicants must answer questions below when a Use Variance is sought)

The Zoning Board of Appeals may not grant a Use without a showing by the applicant that
applicable zoning regulations and restrictions have caused unnecessary hardship. In order to
prove such unn ecessary hardship the applicant shall demonstrate to the board of appeals that

for each and every permitted use under the zoning regulations for the particular district where
the property is located:

(1) the applicant cannot realize 3 reasonable return, provided that lack of return is substantial
as demonstrated by competent financial eviden ce;

(2) the alleged hardship relating to the Property in question is unique, and does not apply to a
substantial portion of the district or neighborhqod; .

(3) the requested use variance, if granted,_f’.m?i!l not alter the essential character of the
neighborhood; and

(4) the alleged hardship has not been self-created.

In order to estanblish the above please complete the questions below (Please feel free to yse
additional pages, and pictures, if necessary):

Richard Stanton

Department of Development



Property Address 126 Cleveland Ave, Lackawanna, NY 14218

1. What facts support that the a

pplicant cannot reatize a reasonable return 7

Owner initially built the gym for himself during quarantine to use

for only a couple hours a day. Later, the idea was to share it with the

community by selling limited time slot memberships. This can ive

c_ujrent resident vehicles, street parking will be available for members. All parking.
traffic patterns will remain the same as it s g two family home that has had |

tenants reside upstairs |

n the past and is Now vacant

buildings nvolved in the pProposed use varlance have

remained the same since the start of remodeling with the exception of




3 {sthe alleged hardship self-createq?

he allegeq hardshj has n

Ot been seff Created. The home was
Rurchased in 1997 without the intent of Selling gym memberships.
Ar¥our Nowak

Sign Application and Print Name Below
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CITY OF LACKAWANNA
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT

Application Notice
March 20, 2023

Arthur Nowajk
126 Cleveland Ave
Lackawanna, NY 14218

Re: 126 Cleveland Ave
—=22 Lleveland Ave

The above jtem has been blaced on the agenda for the pexy scheduled meeting of the
it

Planning and Developme Board and/or Zoning Board of Appeals of the City of
Lackawanna,

Planning angd Development Board Zoning Board of Appeals

Date: Date: Maych 29 2023
\ \
Time: Time: 5:00]3111

City Council Chambeys Room 241
Lackawanna City Flan
~===aWanna City Fa)

f'you have ay questions plegse feel free 1o call 827-6474 or 827-6421

Boarding Neighbors

Mary Huitenlocker - 134 Clevelang
Jerry MoCarthy —122 Cleveland
Suzanne O’Brien — 125 Keever

714 Ridge Rd, Room 39 Lackawanna, New York 14218 Phone {716) 827.6474 Fax (7 16) §27.186¢



3/28123, 2:46 PV
All Uses
Maximum Building Height
Minimum Front Yard
Maximum Building Coverage
Maximum Lot Coverage

Single- and Two-Family Detached
Minimum Lot Size

Minimum Lot Frontage

Minimum Side Yard

Minimum Rear Yarg

Maximum Density

Attached Single-Family Residential
Minimum Lot Size

Minimum Lot Frontage

Maximum Building Length

Minimum Side Yard

Minimum Rear Yarg
Minimum Inter-building Yard

Maximum Number of Units per Structure
Maximum Density

Minimum Open Space

Minimum Landscaping

Muitifamily Dwellings
Minimum Lot Size
Minimum Lot Frontage
Maximum Building Length
Minimum Side Yarg
Minimum Rear Yarg
Maximum Density
Minimum Open Space
Minimum Landscaping

https://ecodeSGO.com/print/LA1 878?guid=9468723

City of Lackawanna, NY Mixed Residentia) - MR.

3 stories or 30 feet
25 feet

35%

50%

4,500 square feet
45 feet

5 feet

20 feet

20 units per acre

7,000 square feet
70 foet
160 feat

10 feet or 1/2 building height, whichever js
greater

30 feet

60 feet

4

20 units per acre

500 square feet per dwelling
20%

8,000 square feet

75

160 feet

30 feet

30 feet

36 units per acre

500 square faet per dweliing
20%

2/2
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APPLICATION
TO THE CITY OF LACKAWANNA
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Date; / 2& / 2033 Application No,
Application Fese: Fee
V' _Land Urse Variance $ 250.00
Zonings [ aw Appeal $ 150.00

Property Address: g ) q REQ@(E. Eﬂgd
sBLNo | M. 37 -5
Description of Action to be Appealed: S ce 4 Hh c Lu d

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE to the City of Lackawanna Zoning Board of Appeals
for a Land Use Variance and/or Zoning Law Appeal as required by the Municipal Code of
the City of Lackawanna, The applicant hereby agrees to comply with al] applicable laws,
rules, ordinanc es and regulations,

Director of Development

Lauren Jednak



BRIEN LOUNF»/ m m\\x\ﬁ

Name of Applicant i Signatu}\of A}ﬁﬁcant
JeNECA ONE TOWER e e e
Address of Applicant Applicant Phone No.
T e e o Aechifect
Applicant’é Email Role of Applicant to Project

(owner, attorney, lessee, agent,
architect, engineer, contractor...)

Property Owner:

NAME:_ Dougles D&Vc[omw‘f'
Address:__GenE(a ONE TowER \ite 2800
b yt®aln ) N)/ Ha0%

Lauren Jednak
Director of Development



#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

LoT DIMENSIONS

FLOOR AREA

COMMERCIAL SPACE 10,000 SF: 50 SPOTS
115 ONE BEDROOM (.5):172.5 SPOTS

REQUESTED ZoN G VARIANCES - 539

IN RID
§230-12 CENTRAL

e

MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS WHICH compry WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF § 230-1

PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED COMMERCIAL USES. INCLUDING
RETAIL AND/OR PERSONAL SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS.
RESTAURANTS, HOTELS, PRIVATE CLUBS, AND
PROFESSIONAL OFFICES
HEALTH-CARE FACILITIES
HOUSES oF WORSHIp
PUBLIC BUILDINGS aND USES

MINIMUM LoT SIZE: 4,000 sF
MINIMUM LoT FRONTAGE: 25 ET

MINIMUM: 2,000 SF
MAXIMUM: 10,000 SF
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 4 STORIES OR 40 ET,

MAXIMUM FRONT YARD: 5 FT R AVERAGE OF
BUILDINGS WITHIN 100 FT, WHICHEVER |5 LESS
MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 0 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD: 25 ET

* SIDE YARD

BUILDING: 509
LOT: g0%

* BUILDING F
* LOT FooTp
= LOT:70%

* BUILDING:

GER
BUSINESS DISTRICT - cp

(COMMERCIAL & RESI DENTIAL)

* LOT SIZE: 206,
* LOT FRONTAG

TFT X 281.79 FT
EN95FT x 267 FT

* FLOOR AREA: 38,335 SF
* BUILDING HEIGHT: 5 STORIES, 62 FT

* FRONT varD (RIDGE RD): VARIES, 15 FT 1o 2FT, WEST
TOEAST. 85 FT AVG.

(CENTER ST): s FT

* REAR YARD (CALDWELL PLYOFT

OOTPRINT: 38,335 5F
RINT: 55,375 s¢

* 90 NEW spg
* 58 EXISTING
TOTAL: 148 5

TS, COVERED
SPOTS ACROSS RIDGE RD,
PACES

MIXED-USE

(58.080 SF)
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CITY OF LACKAWANNA i‘
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT \%\
714 Ridge Road — Room 309 \ RN
Lackawanna, NY 14218 | N
Tel: (716) 827-6474  Fax: (716) 827-1866 i\%\ =

City of Lackawarana Criteria for an Area Variance

(All applicants meust answer questions below when an Area Variance is sought)

Before the Zoning B oard of Appeals may grant an Area Variance the Applicant must provide
proof of, and the ZBBA must consider the following:

(1) whether an und esirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or a
detriment to nearbw properties will be created by the granting of the area variance;

(2) whether the berefit sought by the-applicant can be achieved by some method feasible for
the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance; -

(3) whether the recg uested area variance is substantial;

(4) whether the preposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental condlitions in the neighborhood or district; and

(5) whether the allexged difficultif Waé selﬁéfé;;cea, wﬁ,ic’:h;consideration shall be relevant to the
decision of the boawd of appeals, but sh‘ailﬁ_ﬁtne;eﬂs_sarﬂy preclude the granting of the area
variance. = '

{c) The hoard of appoeals, in the granting of area variances, shall grant the minimum variance
that it shall deem n ecessary and adequate and at the same time preserve and protect the
character of the nefighborhood and the health, safety and welfare of the community.

In order to establiskn the above please complete the questions below (Please feel free to use
additional pages if mecessary):

Richard Stanton
Department of Development



Property Add ress: 53¢ Ribga Lpad

1. Will an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or a
detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of the area variance, and
if not why not?

‘\
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2. Can the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method feasible for
the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance, and if not why not ?

NO.

NeN4ty 16 NEEDED TFoR actlielewawt £ Dete DPWI“EMT ANO

pconbwmic deals Bothh TR Lie fr‘f\r & Uatkawanna

Oad TR Yp WINER.

3. Is the requested area variance is substantial when considered against adopted area
zoning regulations ?

NO

4, Willthe proposed area variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district?

NO

1







Douglas \ ARTUNOVICH
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The Gateway at Lackawanna

The Gateway at Lackawanna is a mixed-use development that
engages the community through a series of urban expressions.
With 8,000 SF of commercial space on the first level and over
100,000 SF of residential above, The Gateway aims to attract
not only the %m of Lackawanna, but also the surrounding

I

communities. Ground floor commercial space will provide
y , %qw%a wmz_nmw ﬁ_wzsm ._Bd:_w:h? The a%mma_m_ mcomm
. ny " , will provide a healthy mix of studios, one bedrooms and two
PROJECT SITE L O ‘ &k : bedrooms. The intention is to encourage more density but
* OWNER - CITY OF LACKAWANNA i & ~ BOTANICAL L . ; not at the expense of comfort. At an 850 SF average size, the
* SIZE - APPROX. 58,080 SF (1.26 ACRES) , L GARDENS . , residential units can provide a broad range to accommodate
* ZONING - CBD | .  MERPesr e wa_sm professionals, the manufacturing workforce, and )
= ; ’ amilies. Parking will be provided on the ground floor for retail

- | - T RN e o and residents, a courtyard in the center of the building on the

S o e second floor will provide residents a private amenity, and a
rooftop terrace will provide eyes on the street along with a
state of the art club room for residents.

Located at the foot of the the central business district, The
Gateway will act as a catalyst for future urban development
throughout Lackawanna, By creating highly visible and
attractive commercial spaces, job opportunities and careers

will be at the forefront of the development.

The construction aspect of the development would provide
jobs to approximately 100 on-site contractors for a duration of
18 months. The finished development, which includes 8,000
SF of commercial space would provide enough to permanently
employee nearly 100 people. The residential portion of the
property would house nearly 150 people in the complex. All of
the new density to the area would provide additional revenue
o local businesses, taxes to the City of Lackawanna, and a
positive impact to the overall economic acti ity.

] mmont A\ ASTEONEH o s, o | DEVELOPMENT PLAN

ASSOCIATE

v CORPONATION
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539 RIDGE RD, LACKAWANNA

NY 14218

EXISTING SITE
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MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS WHICH compry WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF s 230-11
® PEDESTRIAN-

#1

MIXED-USE
PROFESSIONAL Opes (COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL)
% I_m}_r._.Iln_Pmm FACILITIES

* HOUSEs ofF WORSHIP

* PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND USES

#2 MINIMUM LOT SiZE: 4,000 sF

Lor U_—ZMZM—Ozm * MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 25 FT

* LOT si1ZE: 20671 FT X 28179 FT (58,080 sF)
* LOT FRONTAGE: 195 FT X 267 FT

* MINIMUM: 2,000 s * FLOOR AREA: 38,335 5
#3 FLOOR AREA * MAXIMUM: 10,000 sF * BUILDING HEIGHT: 5 STORIES, 62 FT
" MAX.BUILDING HEIGHT: 4 STORIES OR 40 FT
#4 FRONT YARD (RIDGE RD.): VARIES, 15 FT TO 2 FT, WEST
TO EAST. 85 FT AVG.
* SIDE YARD (CENTER ST): 8 FT
* REAR YARD (CALDWELL PLY: 0 pT
* BUILDING: 50% " BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 38,335 SF
#5 MAXIMUM - LOT: 80 * LOT FOOTPRINT: 55 375 5f
COVERAGE * LOT: 70%
* BUILDING:
#m OOZmeﬂ_br SPACE 10,000 sF: 50 5POTS

' 90 NEw SPOTS, COVERED
* 5B EXISTING SPOTS ACROSS RIDGE Rp,
TOTAL: 148 SPACES

115 ONE BEDROOM (1.5):172.5 spoTsg

Dauglas _
@um____a_%ami .uy »ummmm»éﬂ 539 RIDGE Rp, LACKAWANNA, Ny 14215 N O Z
CORPONATION



58 SPACES

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

Douglas ANTUNOVICH
Development A ASSOCIATES
COAPONATION

NEW DEVELOPMENT PLAN



RESIDENTIAL
| 128,750 sF
J 850 sF AVERAGE PER UNIT

1 BEDROOM - 63 UNITS
2 BEDROOM - 42 UNITS
3 BEDROOM - 6 UNITS
STUDIO UNIT - 40 UNITS
TOTAL: 157 UNITS

nOZEmmn_b..
6,886 SF

PARKING
28,000 sf
+/- 90 spACES

l VERTICAL cipe.
I LOADING/TRAsy
. UTiLiTiEs

Betloment 4\ AiTanove SO0, kg ENLARGED LOWER GRADE PLAN




RESIDENTIAL
128,750 SF
850 SF AVERAGE PER UNIT

1 BEDROOM - 53 UNITS
2 BEDROOM - 42 UNITS
3 BEDROOM - 6 UNITS
STUDIO UNIT - 40 UNITS

TOTAL: 151 UNITS

COMMERCIAL
6,886 SF

PARKING
28,000 SF
+/- 90 SPACES

1BEDROOM UNITS - 13

l 2 BEDROOM UNITs - g
B

STUDIO UNITS - 12

. VERTICAL CIrc,

RESI. LOBBY - 1,787 ¢F

COMMERCIAL - 8.000 sF
COURT/DOG YARD - 400 sF
LOADING/TRASH

UTILITIES

Douglas
lmuam_am__uam_: . »ummmm»ému mmx_cmm:p.;nx%»zz?z,:ﬁ; T_mm..—n T—loom T—I>Z

CONPOAATIGH




&

Douglas
usa_mm.asa

A

ANTUNOVICH
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539 RIDGE R, ﬁ)ﬁ_n»sﬁzz? NY 14218

RESIDENTIAL

128,750 sF

850 SF AVERAGE PER UNIT
1BEDROOM - 63 UNITS

2 BEDROOM - 42 UNITS

3 BEDROOM - ¢ UNITS
STUDIO UNIT - 40 UNITS
TOTAL: 151 UNITS

COMMERCIAL
6,886 SF

PARKING
28,000 sF
+/- 90 SPACES

l 1BEDROOM UNITS - 15
- 2 BEDROOM UNITS - 15
. 3 BEDROOM UNITS - 2
| sTublounms 12
. VERTICAL CIRcC.

g LOADING/TRASH

UTILITIES
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ESIDENTIAL

ESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL
128,750 SF
850 SF AVERAGE PER UNIT

1 BEDROOM - 63 UNITS
2BEDROOM - 42 UNITS
3 BEDROOM - 6 UNITS
STUDIO UNIT - 40 UNITS

TOTAL: 151 UNITS

COMMERCIAL
6,886 SF

PARKING
28,000 SF
100" X 40! +/- 90 SPACES

COURTYARD AND DOG PARK

AT ROOF
i |
i !
ESIDENTIAL ESIDENTIAL | B
4] —, —
ESIDENTIAL ESIDENTIAL
)
IDENTIA SIDENT)
— SECOND FLooR
4" -0
f IDENTIAL
5. SIDENTIAL FIRST FLOOR /

— _UPPER GRADE

WOOD FRAME ¢

PARKING

CONCRETE PODIUM IS Loweg GRADE
ONSTRUCTION FiRsT FLOCRTO ROOF

RESIDENTIAL

VERTICAL CIRcC,
COMMERCIAL
COURT/DOG YARD
PARKING

mmnmmm\\noxz_ﬂou

NEW DEVELOPMENT SECTION

UROORE



DOUGLAS DEVELOPMENT TO PROVIDE WASTE MANAGEMENT THROUGH A PAID THIRD PARTY SERVICE

o

" 2
nc.crru_&% Rw@mm m.D...

Douglas
Eus clopment A\, ANTUNOVICH

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN



- BLACK GLO:

VERTICAL CORRUGATED

METAL PANEL BLACK GLOSSY METAL

MATERIAL CONCEPT

Douglas
NTUNOVICH
Eumﬁ_%ama uy__»wm.unw»._.mm 539 RIDGE RD,, LACKAWANNA, NY 14218
conronsnan
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CONCEPT RENDERING
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EWAY AT LACKAWANNA

539 RIDGE ROAD, LACKWANNA, NY 14218

THE GAT

Douglas _.V ANTUNOVICH
Development =" ASSOCIATES
ﬂGL..Zr)fJZ

THANK YOuU!
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CIty oF LACKAWANNA |
| e
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT | A
714 Ridge Road — Room a00 IS
Lackawanng py 14218 ;‘ \"\
Tel: (716) 827-6471 Fax: (716) 827186 I

APPL] CATION
TO THE crTy OF LACKAW
ZONING BOARD oF APPEALS
Date: \h) é@}) Application No._.____________
Application Fee: Fee
N
X Land Use Variance

Zoning T ay, Appeal

Property Address:

S.B.L. No.

Description of Action to pe Appealed: |~

Lauren Jednak

Director of Development
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Name of Applicant

WOy LW o

Address of Applioant
N

Apphicant’s Exmail

Property Owner:

v
\J—J‘\ \V\ A

Signature of Applicant

Xlgfalicant Phone No,

b e

Role of Applicant to Project
(owner, attorey, lessee, agent,
architect, engineer, contractor.,, )

NAMEN:;C\MB\W N
Address: \“&X LNl )

Lauren Jednak
Director of Devslopment
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5. Is the proposed action,

‘ NO | YES [ N/A
2. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? D D [—E‘l"

b, Consistent with the adopted comptehensive plan? l:' D m

\ . . . , NO | YES

6, ls the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or doss it adjoin, a state listed Critica] Environmental Area? NO | vEs

If Yes, identify: 'Zl D

NO | YES

8. & Will the proposed action result in g substantial increase in traffic above present lovels?

b, Are publio transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢ Are any pedestrian accommodations ot bicycle routes available on or near the site of the ptoposed
action?

9. Does the proposed actlon mect or exceed the state energy cods requirements?

YES
{fthe propesed action will exceed requirements, describo design features and technologies:
10. Witl the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water: D
S — e . ! l\,
. Will the proposed action conneet to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

[t No, describe method for providing wastewater traatment:

N M|

12. n, Does the project site confain, or is jt substantially contiguoys t, a building, archaeological site, or district NO | YRS
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historie Places, or that has been determined by the re—

Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historlo Preservation to be cligivle for listing on the E(
State Reglster of Historic Places? :

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, lacated in of adjacent to an area des ignated as sensitive for JE\
archacologlcal sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPQ) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adj

oining the proposed action, contain

) NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies tegulated by a federal, state or local agency? ., D
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach Into, any existing wetland or waterbody? E D
I£ Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
—_—

[RSTU— —

- — —
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14, Identify the typical habjtar fypes that ogoup on, o
[CIShoreline ] Porest []Agricultural/grassl
CIWetiang L7 Urban X1 Suburban

15, Does the site of the proposeq action cdntaln any specles of animal, or assocfated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government gg threafened op endangered?

rave likely tg be fouad on the Project site, Check af
ands 7] Barly mid-successiona

16, isthe Project site located in the 100-year figog plan?

osed action include Sonstruction op other activitiag that would result in the impoundment of water
(e.g., retention pond, wasta lagoon, dam)?
Yes, explain the purpoge and size of the impoun dment:

praposed action oy an adjoining Property beep the‘location 0
y?

9, i fan active or elosed soffq waste
management facil;
If Yes, describa:

the proposed action or an adjoining Property been the subject of
completed) for hazardoyg wasta?

N~y

RN e
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CITY OF LACKAWANNA

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
714 Ridge Road — Room 309
Lackawanna, NY 14218
Tel: (716) 827-6474  Fax: (716) 827-1866

City of Lackawanna Criteria for an Area Variance

(All applicants must answer questions below when an Area Variance is sought)

Before the Zoning Board of Appeals may grant an Area Variance the Applicant must provide
proof of, and the ZBA must consider the following:

(1) whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or a
detriment to nearby properties Will be created by the grahting of the area variance;

(2) whether the benefit sought by the;ﬁﬁa'ﬁ‘ﬁi'i:c:éﬁf can be achieved by some method feasible for
the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance; =--

(3) whether the requested area,variahc__gj___s substantial; -

(4) whether the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the néighborhc’a"od_ or district; and

(5) whether the alleged d_ifficu!t;{.wés'se'if-élié:é;eeﬂ, Wﬁiéh;consideration shall be relevant to the
decision of the board of appeals, but sha‘ll;_@__‘fdt_ne‘_c,e_s;ar’il\'/ preclude the granting of the area
variance. " B

(c) The board of appeals, in the granting of area variances, shall grant the minimum variance
that it shall deem necessary and adequate and at the same time preserve and protect the
character of the neighborhood and the health, safety and welfare of the community.

In order to establish the above please complete the questions below (Please feel free to use
additional pages if necessary):

Richard Stanton
Department of Development



Property Add rass;

1. Willan undeslirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or 3

detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of the areg varlance, and
if not why not 7

NO

2. Canthe benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method feasible for

the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance, and if not why not ?
Yes

————— e

e

—

3. ls the requested area variance js substantial when considered against adopted areg
z n}lng regulations ?
A\

4. Wilf the prop osed area variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical of
envlronmental conditlons in the neighborhood or district?




-y

5. Is the allaged difficulty was self-created, which consideration shall be relevant to the

dedislon of the board of appeals, but shall hot necessarily preclude the granting of the
area variangey

INNAY)
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Sign Above, Pr\l??t Name Below
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SURVEY
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Zh'orth Line Wijlet Reaq

WILLET RoAD
(50" wipE)

246.03' to the West
Lne of Lot 429

ICE & SNOW NGTE:
AT THE TIME OF THis SURVEY THERE waAs A CONSIDERABLE AMOUNT oF
SNOW AND IcE oN THE GROUND HINDERING THE LocaTion oF SLRFACE
IMPROVEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS MAY EXIST THAT WOULD OTHERWISE BE
SHow, .

I-H20=

ADDRESS: 602 WILLET RoAD, LACKAWANNA NEW YoRK
DATE GF SURVEY: 01/03/22 paTE CF MAP: 01,/07 /22

LEGAL: PART oF
RESERVATION

LOT—42g, T-10, R-7 or THE BUFFALO GREEK
h CIFY. oF LAL‘KAWANNA, ERIE GOUNTY,” NEW YORK STATE,

SURVEY REFERENGE: LIBER~11078 PAGE-507

NO PROPERTY CORNER WERE SET Ag PART OF THIg SURvEY

THIS SURVEY wag PREPARED ViTHOUT THE BENEFIT oF AN
ABSTRACT COF TimE AND 13 SUBJECT To ANY STATE oF FACTS
THAT MAY BE REVEALED BY AN EXAMINATION oF SUcH

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION oR ADDITION, 70 A SURVEY map
BEARING A LicENsEp LAND SURVEYOR'S Sear js A VIOLATION oF
ffﬁm” 7209, SUB-DIvISioN 3, g NEW YORK SraTe EDUCATION

EQUESTED By

——

Jay A, Pohiman, Esqg. -

GENZEL LAND
7033 COLE ROAD

H: (716) 667-9733  EmalL

JOB NO, 8177 DATE: O?/O7/22 DWN. BYy: DUk Fi% i 08 ot e
u.uas“ﬁmua'smmoswm




CITY OF LACKAWANNA
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT

Application Notice
March 21, 2023

Brandon Sireike
602 Willet Rd

Lackawanna, N'Y 14218

Re: 602 Willet Rd

Planning and Development Board Zoning Board of Appeals
Date: | Date: March 29, 2023
Time: Time: 5:00pm

City Council Chambers Room 241
Lackawanna City Hall

If you have any questions please feel free to call 827-6474 or 827-6421
Boarding Neighbors

Vincent Edgerton — 602 Willet
Marie Faulring - 150 Circle Ln

714 Ridge Rd, Room 309 Lackawanna, New York 14218 Phone (716) 827-6474 Fax (716) 8271864



AR

CITY OF LACKAWANNA
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT

Boarding Property Notice

Dear Sir or Madam:

L. Site Plan Review 2, Special Use Permit
3, Development Plan Review 4. X Variance
5. Zoning Law Appeals

Property owner: Brandon Sireika
Address: 602 Willet Rd
In reference tos Requesting to install fence around property

You are entitled to appear at the public hearing scheduled for 3/29/23@ S:00pm
in Council Chambers at Lackawanna City Hall to express Your support or opposition to
the granting of said application,

Communications, relating to the application, may be filed with the appropriate Board
before the meeting by writing to:

Planning & Development Board/Zoning Board
Department of Development

714 Ridge Road, Room 309

Lackawanna, NY 14218

If you have any questions regarding the meeting, please cal] 716-827-6474

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD, CITY OF LACKAWANNA
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, CITY OF LACKAWANNA

714 Ridge Rd, Room 309 Lackawznna, New York 14218 Phone (716) 827-6474 Fax (716} 827-1866
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126 Cleveland Avenue,
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mulative portion of occupant loads of
spaces to that point along the path oi’

cent levels for mezzanines. That pof-
pant- load of a mezzanine with required

m; area or space on an adjacent 1evc1
the occupant load of that room, area or

acent stories. Other than for the egress
fied for convergence it accordance with
woecnpant load from separate stories

function occupant lead. Where an
tion-contains multiple functions having
‘factors, the design occupant load for
ised- on the floor area of each functioh
‘'occupancies. Where a building con-
pancies, the means of egress require-
i portion of the building based on the
JWhere two or more occupancies uti-
means of egress system, those egress
e more stringent requirements of all

fixed seating. The number of oceu-

‘at the rate of one occupant per unit of
"able 1004.5. For areas without fixed
sad shall be not less than that number
ng the floor area under consideration by
tor: a531gned to the ﬂmcuon of the spdce

ding 1s d591g11ed although less than
by calculation, shall be permitted to be
ination of the design occupant load.

Increased occupant load. The vccupdnt
y-building, or portion thereof, is per-
< from that number established for-the
le 1004.5, provided that all other
code are met based on such moditied
sctipant load does not exceed one occu-
feet (0.65 m*) of occupiable floor space.
y..the fire code afficial, an approved
ixed equipment diagram substantiating
‘cupant load shall be submitted. Where
re code official, such diagram shall be

eating. For arcas having fixed seats and
pad shall be determined by the nurtiber
d-therein. The occupant lead for areas in
s-not installed, such as waiting spaces,
in -accordance with Section 1004.5 and

r

[ b_e based on one occupant for ea(,h
‘one occupant for the associated com-

B
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MEANS OF EGRESS

qlf'1

[BE] TABLE 1004.5
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT LOAD
FUNCTION OF SPACE FACTOR®
Acces§0ry storage areas, mechanical 300 gross
equipment room
Agticultural building 300 gross
Aireraft hangars 500 gross
Airport terminal
Baggage claim 20 gross
Buggage handling 300 gross
Concourse 100 gross
Waiting areas I5 gross
Assembly
Gaming floors (keno, slots, etc.) 11 gross
30 net

Exhibit gallery and museum

Assembly with fixed seats

See Section 1004.4

Assembly without fixed seats

Concentrated (chairs only - not fixed} 7 net
Standing space 5 net
Unconcentrated (tables and chairs) 15 net ‘.
Bowling centers, allow 5 persons for each
lane including 15 feet of runway, and for 7 net
additional areas
Business areas 150 gross
Concentrated business use areas See Section 10048 | |
Courtrooms — other than fixed seating areas 40 net
Day care 35 net
Dormitories 50 gross
Educational .-
Classroom area 20 net
Shops and other vocational reom 50 net
areas
Exetcise rooms 50 gross
Grm!p H-5 fabrication and manufacturing 200 gross
areas
Industrial areas 100 gross
Institutional areas
Inpatient treatment areas 240 gross
Outpatient areas 100 gross
Sleeping areas 120 gross
Kitchens, commercial 200 gross
Library
Reading rooms 50 net
Stack area 100 gross
Locker rooms 50 gross

Mall buildings — covered and open

See Section 402.8.2 of
the Building Code of
New York State

Mercantile 60 gross

Storage, stock, shipping arcas 300 gross
Parking garages 200 gross
Residential 200 gross
Skating rinks, swimming pools

Rink and pool 50 gross

Decks 15 gross
Stages and pla[fonﬁs 15 net
Warchouses 500 gross
For SI: | square foot = 0,0929 m?, | foot = 304.8 mm,

a. Floor area in square feet per occupant,

151




